503019971 10/15/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3066572

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
		Na	ame			Execution Date		
TRISTAN HAUTSON						09/23/2014		
TIMOTHÉE JOBERT						09/23/2014		
JEAN-LUC VALLEJO						09/24/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА							
			AT À L'ÉNERGIE ATOMIQI S	JE E	T.	AUX ÉNERGIES		
Street Address:	BATIMENT LE PONANT D							
Internal Address:	25 RUE LEBLANC							
City:	PARIS							
State/Country:	FRANCE							
Postal Code:	75015							
Property Type		143890	Number					
Application Number:1438		143690	97					
	ΑΤΑ							
Fax Number:		(617)50	0-2499					
			nail address first; if that is					
Phone:	provide	617500	t is unsuccessful, it will b o 2500	e ser	п	via US iviali.		
			patent.com					
_			HIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP					
		321 SU	SUMMER STREET					
Address Line 2:			FLOOR					
Address Line 4:		BOSTO	N, MASSACHUSETTS 022	210				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3	3C101-114US1					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		N	MICHAEL E. CONNORS					
SIGNATURE:		//	/Michael E. Connors/					
DATE SIGNED:		1	10/15/2014					
Total Attachments: 3								

source=3C101-114US1 Assignment#page1.tif

source=3C101-114US1 Assignment#page2.tif source=3C101-114US1 Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033956 FRAME: 0024

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, **Tristan Hautson** of 44 rue Ampére, 38000 Grenoble, France, **Timothée Jobert** of 3 rue Pierre Duclot, 38000 Grenoble, France, and **Jean-Luc Vallejo** of 2 rue de Turenne, 38000 Grenoble, France, hereby assign to **Commissariat à l'énergie atomique et aux énergies alternatives**, a corporation of France, having a place of business at Batiment Le Ponant D , 25, rue Leblanc, Paris, 75015, France, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled **SCREEN WITH MAGNETIC OBJECT LOCATING**, filed September 29, 2014 , and assigned U.S. Serial Number _______________, and we

authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 2 of 3

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 3C101-114US1

Date: 23/00) 20-14

Treu

Tristan Hautson

Witness

Name: GO ETSCHY Clementine
Address: Hrue des Hartyro
38954 GRENOBLE Céder 09

Witness:	

Name

Address:

Date: 23 septembre 2014

Timothée Jobert

Witness



Name: GOET SCHY (Pomentice Address: Itrue des Martys 38054 GRENOBLE Céder 09

Name SAMAILLE Salely Address: A m de Martin 3805 cranoble usless 9

Page 3 of 3

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 3C101-114US1

Date: 2/2 000 2014

Witness:



Name: GOFTSCHY Clementine Address: 17 rue des Hartyes 38054, GRENOBLE Códer 09

Name Sol MALLIE coo Sely
Address: 17 me de Montigno
38054 Grande codec 9

435283.doc